



## LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY

College Webs	<b>ite:</b> <u>www.lindenwo</u>	<u>od.edu</u>	NAEYC accredited: No	
College Mailir	ng Address: 209 S.	Kingshighway, St. Charles,	, MO 63301	
Early Childhoo	od Department K	ey Contact:		
lame: Dr. Ronda Cypret-Mahach			Title: Department Head for Initial Teacher Education	
Phone: 636-627-2560 Email: RCypret-Mahach@Lindenwood.edu				
Early Childhoo	od Department:			
Phone: <u>636-9</u> 4	19-4844 <b>Email:</b>	coehs@lindenwood.edu	Website: https://www.lindenwood.edu/education/	_
Financial Aid I	Department:			
Phone: 636-94	19-4924 <b>Email:</b>	sfs@lindenwood.edu	<b>Website:</b> www.lindenwood.edu/admissions/student-financial-se	rvices/

## **Early Childhood Education Degree Programs:**

https://www.lindenwood.edu/education/curriculum-and-instruction-teacher-education/initial-certification-degrees/early-childhood-education-ba/

**Bachelor of Arts - Early Childhood Education Certification** 129 hours (72 Early Childhood Classes) Student teaching

**Bachelor of Arts in Elementary Education with Early Childhood Special Education certificate** 122 hours

## **Useful Links:**

**Admissions:** www.lindenwood.edu/admissions

Tuition/Fees: www.lindenwood.edu/admissions/student-financial-services/tuition-and-fees/

**Satellite Campuses:** 

Colleges/Universities with transfer agreements: www.lindenwood.edu/admissions/transfer-admissions/transfer-

guides Online Degree Programs: www.online.lindenwood.edu

The purpose of this directory is to assist Missouri child care educators in selecting a college and degree path that best fits their needs. This information is provided to the best of our knowledge from the college's website and staff. T.E.A.C.H. MISSOURI is not a college affiliated program. T.E.A.C.H. MISSOURI is a scholarship for early childhood educators employed in Missouri child care programs.

## Your Dreams. Your Reality. Our Scholarships.